Training 23 Apr 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1009
1518
2052
1208
1492
1164
1529
2056
1093
1853
2002
1185
1693
1614
1154
1171
1510
1290
1456
1621
1469
1914
1202
1170
1633
2018
1502
1823
1944
1606
1653
1319
2051
1225
1916
1101
1286
1193
2028
1839

Superman visits Earth

Cats start teaching math

Amsterdam Treaty adopted

Steel man moves house

Dance of the Egyptians discovered
Industrialized thunder honey

Jellybeans fall from sky

Zombie apocalypse interrupted brunch
Portraits paint themselves live

Moon turns raspberry flavor

Mice hold a concert

Compost darkens the sun

The sun is changing color

Eagle becomes mayor

Photographer photographs photon

Pink bananas are grown

Four-party summit in the White House
Meter discovered

Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
Sasquatch found in therapy

Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
Chef overcooks food

Unicorns attend university

Lion king is born

Oblivion a memory lost

Google buys 'Thousand Island'

Unicorn donates to charity

Ghosts build escape room

Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
Soldier is awarded medal

Children blow bubbles

Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
Superheroes run for mayor

Einstein's spirit found

Trees engage in fencing duel

Dragons battle with umbrellas.
Superheroes start an insurance company
Ostrich wins marathon against humans
Wizards start online dating

Key: 9bdee8b1
Recall time: 15 min



Training 23 Apr 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2066
1482
1680
2029
1222
1547
1564
1273
1626
2037
1276
1894
1642
1902
1727
1901
1493
1644
1674
1082
1379
1340
1592
1960
1148
1848
1720
1505
1253
2042
2043
1742
1271
1636
1585
1058
1124
1692
2047
1419

Rose grows without thorns
Computer with 2 monitors is born
Cats dominate Twitter trends
Solar energy impossible

Coffee beans sing opera
Gnomes start gardening classes
Robot dog joins debate team
Treadmill stops

Chimpanzees learn to read
Gates wins

Invisible man attends lecture
Koalas run for president

Mother captains ship

Cat solves math problem
Posters come alive overnight
Magic carpet fails flight test
Aliens visit for dinner

Grass stops growing

Five-year limit introduced on laser swords
Monk is going to get married
Santa Claus shaves

Baby controls mom with a remote
Mountains start a gossip column
Robot chef burns dinner
Surgeon has to pee
Mummies come to life

All that glitters is gold

New horse breed is being developed
UFO lands in Skane

Herb garden established

Lawyer becomes honest
8-year-old bodybuilder

Pigeons form a rock band

Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
First bag snatcher gets caught
Yellow grass becomes popular
Kittens host crime show
Northwest Passage found
Mermaids join summer festival
Zebras paint themselves pink
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1643
2014
1801
1826
1074
1437
1367
1506
1861
1145
1598
1227
1846
1905
1358
1781
1946
1081
1520
2041
1567
1189
1327
1295
1040
1201
1321
1439
1405
1054
1503
1906
2031
1373
1141
1753
1695
1418
1872
1682

Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
Clock runs backwards

Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
Mice hold annual Olympics

Heart stops beating

National team loses World Cup
Fireman flamed for bad work

Ice cream truck runs for president
Rainbow is discovered overnight
Ghost plays chess for fun

Fairy dust causes mischief
Squirrels run for mayor

First trip to another galaxy

Hot air balloons race cows
Rabbits reenact historical battles
Champions League in March
Aliens request autograph

Birds begin to walk

Car enters the market

Invisible piano concert planned
Sunflowers dance at sunset
Valentine's tree plants itself
Cheering in the Balkans

Llamas invade suburbia

Prayer is conducted outdoors
Aliens shoot with potatoes
High-rise demolished

Fish grow legs suddenly

Balder born

Ghosts become life coaches
Banana is used as a boomerang
Ghosts throw a rave

Unicorns take over the fashion industry
Church becomes a disco
Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
Robot barista brews spells instead.
Trolls become therapy dogs
Zombie writes self-help book
President tap dances at prom
Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1390
1317
1430
2095
2059
1556
1259
1149
1407
1969
1309
1522
1278
1548
1296
1306
1011
1970
1037
1565
1293
1351
1041
1684
2055
2045
1852
1332
1325
1302
1452
1808
1660
1057
1065
1449
2040
1244
1811
1334

Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
Invisible man acquires fashion line
Astronaut finds space spaghetti
Birth of the smallest monkey
Wizard sells magic beans

Theme park built in clouds
President steps on the ball
Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
Surgeon needs a bathroom break
Aliens pick up trash

Cactus holds karaoke night
Nonchalant ghosts attend parties
Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
Mermaids learn to cook
Superheroes hold rally protest
Chocolate fountain floods office
Brain loses memory

Bungee cord snapped

Grandma wins dance-off

Battery discharges

Drum roll in Berlin

Llamas conquer the world
Rainmaker crashed

Superheroes join book club

Dr. Brown invents new color
Dinosaurs throw a parade

House owner sells house
Monkeys build proposed skyscraper
Tunnel is closed

Snakes become life coaches
Amazon greets back

Butterflies hold beauty pageant
Giraffes start roller-skating
Jellybeans start singing

God reveals Himself

Ghosts sign lease agreements
Youth spray graffiti on the wall
Automated plants sing opera
Stolen pizza from aliens

Uncle becomes maternal uncle
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1457
1389
1673
1922
1345
1144
2083
1667
1908
2074
1966
1777
1157
1609
1991

Wintering on Kilimanjaro

Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
Invisible man accidentally attends parade
Blinking stars

New egg diet

The Pope's car gets atomic power

Thief steals entire bank

Fireworks are ignited

Robots rap about life

Aliens dislike Earth pizza

Bicycles need gasoline

Jaguar XXL built

Coffee finally gets a personality
Fishermen's battle in Norway

Gremlins fix traffic lights

Key: 9bdee8b1
Recall time: 15 min



