Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 9bdee8b1 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1009	Superman visits Earth
2	1518	Cats start teaching math
3	2052	Amsterdam Treaty adopted
4	1208	Steel man moves house
5	1492	Dance of the Egyptians discovered
6	1164	Industrialized thunder honey
7	1529	Jellybeans fall from sky
8	2056	Zombie apocalypse interrupted brunch
9	1093	Portraits paint themselves live
10	1853	Moon turns raspberry flavor
11	2002	Mice hold a concert
12	1185	Compost darkens the sun
13	1693	The sun is changing color
14	1614	Eagle becomes mayor
15	1154	Photographer photographs photon
16	1171	Pink bananas are grown
17	1510	Four-party summit in the White House
18	1290	Meter discovered
19	1456	Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
20	1621	Sasquatch found in therapy
21	1469	Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
22	1914	Chef overcooks food
23	1202	Unicorns attend university
24	1170	Lion king is born
25	1633	Oblivion a memory lost
26	2018	Google buys 'Thousand Island'
27	1502	Unicorn donates to charity
28	1823	Ghosts build escape room
29	1944	Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
30	1606	Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
31	1653	Soldier is awarded medal
32	1319	Children blow bubbles
33	2051	Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
34	1225	Superheroes run for mayor
35	1916	Einstein's spirit found
36	1101	Trees engage in fencing duel
37	1286	Dragons battle with umbrellas.
38	1193	Superheroes start an insurance company
39	2028	Ostrich wins marathon against humans
40	1839	Wizards start online dating
		S

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 9bdee8b1 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	2066	Rose grows without thorns
42	1482	Computer with 2 monitors is born
43	1680	Cats dominate Twitter trends
44	2029	Solar energy impossible
45	1222	Coffee beans sing opera
46	1547	Gnomes start gardening classes
47	1564	Robot dog joins debate team
48	1273	Treadmill stops
49	1626	Chimpanzees learn to read
50	2037	Gates wins
51	1276	Invisible man attends lecture
52	1894	Koalas run for president
53	1642	Mother captains ship
54	1902	Cat solves math problem
55	1727	Posters come alive overnight
56	1901	Magic carpet fails flight test
57	1493	Aliens visit for dinner
58	1644	Grass stops growing
59	1674	Five-year limit introduced on laser swords
60	1082	Monk is going to get married
61	1379	Santa Claus shaves
62	1340	Baby controls mom with a remote
63	1592	Mountains start a gossip column
64	1960	Robot chef burns dinner
65	1148	Surgeon has to pee
66	1848	Mummies come to life
67	1720	All that glitters is gold
68	1505	New horse breed is being developed
69	1253	UFO lands in Skåne
70	2042	Herb garden established
71	2043	Lawyer becomes honest
72	1742	8-year-old bodybuilder
73	1271	Pigeons form a rock band
74	1636	Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
75	1585	First bag snatcher gets caught
76	1058	Yellow grass becomes popular
77	1124	Kittens host crime show
78	1692	Northwest Passage found
79	2047	Mermaids join summer festival
80	1419	Zebras paint themselves pink

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 9bdee8b1 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

81	1643	Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
82	2014	Clock runs backwards
83	1801	Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
84	1826	Mice hold annual Olympics
85	1074	Heart stops beating
86	1437	National team loses World Cup
87	1367	Fireman flamed for bad work
88	1506	Ice cream truck runs for president
89	1861	Rainbow is discovered overnight
90	1145	Ghost plays chess for fun
91	1598	Fairy dust causes mischief
92	1227	Squirrels run for mayor
93	1846	First trip to another galaxy
94	1905	Hot air balloons race cows
95	1358	Rabbits reenact historical battles
96	1781	Champions League in March
97	1946	Aliens request autograph
98	1081	Birds begin to walk
99	1520	Car enters the market
100	2041	Invisible piano concert planned
101	1567	Sunflowers dance at sunset
102	1189	Valentine's tree plants itself
103	1327	Cheering in the Balkans
104	1295	Llamas invade suburbia
105	1040	Prayer is conducted outdoors
106	1201	Aliens shoot with potatoes
107	1321	High-rise demolished
108	1439	Fish grow legs suddenly
109	1405	Balder born
110	1054	Ghosts become life coaches
111	1503	Banana is used as a boomerang
112	1906	Ghosts throw a rave
113	2031	Unicorns take over the fashion industry
114	1373	Church becomes a disco
115	1141	Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
116	1753	Robot barista brews spells instead.
117	1695	Trolls become therapy dogs
118	1418	Zombie writes self-help book
119	1872	President tap dances at prom
120	1682	Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
		- ·

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 9bdee8b1 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

101	1200	Claude arous now was discontinued
121	1390	Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
122	1317	Invisible man acquires fashion line
123 124	1430 2095	Astronaut finds space spaghetti
		Birth of the smallest monkey
125	2059	Wizard sells magic beans
126	1556	Theme park built in clouds
127	1259	President steps on the ball
128	1149	Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
129	1407	Surgeon needs a bathroom break
130	1969	Aliens pick up trash
131	1309	Cactus holds karaoke night
132	1522	Nonchalant ghosts attend parties
133	1278	Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
134	1548	Mermaids learn to cook
135	1296	Superheroes hold rally protest
136	1306	Chocolate fountain floods office
137	1011	Brain loses memory
138	1970	Bungee cord snapped
139	1037	Grandma wins dance-off
140	1565	Battery discharges
141	1293	Drum roll in Berlin
142	1351	Llamas conquer the world
143	1041	Rainmaker crashed
144	1684	Superheroes join book club
145	2055	Dr. Brown invents new color
146	2045	Dinosaurs throw a parade
147	1852	House owner sells house
148	1332	Monkeys build proposed skyscraper
149	1325	Tunnel is closed
150	1302	Snakes become life coaches
151	1452	Amazon greets back
152	1808	Butterflies hold beauty pageant
153	1660	Giraffes start roller-skating
154	1057	Jellybeans start singing
155	1065	God reveals Himself
156	1449	Ghosts sign lease agreements
157	2040	Youth spray graffiti on the wall
158	1244	Automated plants sing opera
159	1811	Stolen pizza from aliens
160	1334	Uncle becomes maternal uncle

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 9bdee8b1 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1457	Wintering on Kilimanjaro
162	1389	Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
163	1673	Invisible man accidentally attends parade
164	1922	Blinking stars
165	1345	New egg diet
166	1144	The Pope's car gets atomic power
167	2083	Thief steals entire bank
168	1667	Fireworks are ignited
169	1908	Robots rap about life
170	2074	Aliens dislike Earth pizza
171	1966	Bicycles need gasoline
172	1777	Jaguar XXL built
173	1157	Coffee finally gets a personality
174	1609	Fishermen's battle in Norway
175	1991	Gremlins fix traffic lights